WATSON 2 is the ideal choice for carriers needing high
performance in their local loop at a low cost. WATSON 2 is
the perfect platform to rapidly deploy services with the
lowest total cost of ownership.
WATSON 2 modems are available in table top or plugin
versions. Available interfaces include E1, also configurable
as ISDN PRA, dual E1 and nx64 kbit/s, configurable as
V.35, V.36 or X.21 for delivering voice and data services.

 1
1B
Ordering Information
LTU (Plugin)
SZ.363.V510W W2 LTU L/R E1/PRA 120 Ohm
SZ.363.V511W W2 LTU L/R dual E1 120 Ohm
SZ.363.V530W W2 LTU L/R E1/PRA 75 Ohm
SZ.363.V533W W2 LTU L/R dual E1 75 Ohm
NTU (Tabletop)
SZ.364.V510W W2 NTU L/R E1/PRA 120 Ohm
SZ.364.V530W W2 NTU L/R E1/PRA 75 Ohm
SZ.364.V580W W2 NTU L/R nx64 (V.35/V.36/X.21)
Minirack
SZ.876.V100W 19’’ Minirack Mechanics for Plug-in
SZ.896.V100W 19’’ Minirack Mechanics for Table Top